OPERATOR
Lease/Well No.

Type & Date
Drilled

Location

USTR T.D.

Hole
Size

Size & Wt.

Casing
Depth

Cement

TOC

Remarks

Houston 0il Co. of Texas
State "AB" No. 1

(Orig drld by Cities
Service & P&A)

D 36-13-37 7/21/52 11570

4/1/53 10820

Cabot

H. L. Lowe "C" No.l 0 26-13-37 4/1/58 12750

17-1/2"
12-1/74"
7--7/8"

17-1/4"
12-1/2"
7-7/8"

13-3/8"-35.6{
9-5/8"-32#
5-1/2"-17#

13-3/8"-48#
8-5/8"-32&24
5-1/2"-17&20#

334
4644
10820

363
4630
11565

300 sx
2395 sx
200 sx

400 sx
2400 sx
600 sx

Circ
Circ
9223'(Calc)

Circ
215"
8750(T.S.)

7/52 -Drilled & abandoned by Cities
Service. 4/1/53 - Houston 0il reentered
& ran 5-1/2", set @ 10820', cmtd w/200 sx
of 6% Gel, reg Halliburton cement
(Longhorn), PBTD 10,741' 4/5/53 - Perf
10538-10582' & 10592-10598', AGC/885 MCA,
swb 16 hrs, S$.0.& G. Rev out 800' oil &
150' Ac. wtr.4/9/53 - Reperf 10538-10582'
AC/2000 MCA & 6000 reg. 5.3 BPM,

B.D. @ 4400#,M.P. 5000#. Swb 3 BFPH (70%
0il) until well swabbed dry.

4/16/53 ~ Perf 10682-10696', Ac/250 MCA
& 1500 reg. Broke 6100# to 3400#. Pkr was
@ 10606'. Swb dry-no recovery out of Fmn.
4/19/53 -~ Perf 10510-10538', Ac/250 MCA,
3000 channel Ac, 12000 reg 5200#-4900#.
Final: swb until 4/30/53. Avg 4 BFPH, FL
lowered to 9500'. 5/27/53 - Plugged back
10696 to 10500'w/25 sx, cut & pulled
7501' of 5-1/2", plgd 4670 to 4594

w/25 sx, 10 sx @ top. P&A. See attached
sketch.

4/1/58 - Perf 10000-10037, ac/1500 gal
Lower Wolfcamp original completion after
attempt in Mississippian. Perfs
11410-11437 & CIBP set @ 11300. 6/59 -
Pmpg unit & rods installed. 7/65 - CIBP
set @ 9550; perf 9406-9491; ac/4000 gal.
Swb 30 BPD (80% wtr). Applied for & rec
Comm. Order #R-2868 to convert to SWD.
Drld CIBP @ 9550 & ran 2-3/8" plastic
coated tbg w/pkr set @ 9380; started
injecting King Field SW into perfs
9406-10037. 2/68 — Reverse unit drld &
CO plugs & OH to orig TD 12690. Drld new
hole to 12750, ac OH w/3000 gal Mod "D"
pkr set @ 9350. Cont'd SWD in Wolfcamp,
Mississippian & Devonian. 4/75 - P&A.
See attached sketch.







