Cabot H. L. Lowe "C" No.1	Houston Oil Co. of Texas State "AB" No. 1 (Orig drld by Cities Service & P&A)	OPERATOR Lease/Well No.
0 26-13-37 4/1/58	as D 36-13-37 7/21/52 4/1/53	Location USTR
4/1/58	7/21/52 4/1/53	Type & Date Drilled
12750	11570 10820	T.D.
17-1/4" 12-1/2" 7-7/8"	17-1/2" 12-1/4" 7-7/8"	Hole Size
13-3/8"-48# 8-5/8"-32&24# 5-1/2"-17&20#	13-3/8"-35.6# 9-5/8"-32# 5-1/2"-17#	Size & Wt.
363 4630 11565	334 4644 10820	Casing Depth
400 sx 2400 sx 600 sx	300 sx 2395 sx 200 sx	Cement
Circ 215' 8750(T.S.)	Circ Girc 9223'(Calc)	TOC
$\frac{4/1/58}{10000-10037, ac/1500 gal}{10000-10037, ac/1500 gal}{10000-10037, ac/1500 gal}{10000-10037, ac/1500 gal}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	7/52 -Drilled & abandoned by CitiesService. $4/1/53$ - Houston Oil reentered& ran $5-1/2$ ", set @ 10820', cmtd w/200 sxof 6% Gel, reg Halliburton cement(Longhorn), PBTD 10,741' $4/5/53$ - Perf10538-10582' & 10592-10598', AC/885 MCA,swb 16 hrs, S.O.& G. Rev out 800' oil &150' Ac. wtr. $4/9/53$ - Reperf 10538-10582'AC/2000 MCA & 6000 reg. 5.3 BPM,B.D. @ 4400#,M.P. 5000#. Swb 3 BFPH (70%)oil) until well swabbed dry. $4/16/53$ - Perf 10682-10696', Ac/250 MCA& 1500 reg. Broke 6100# to 3400#. Pkr was@ 10606'. Swb dry-no recovery out of Fmn. $4/19/53$ - Perf 10510-10538', Ac/250 MCA,3000 channel Ac, 12000 reg 5200#-4900#.Final: swb until 4/30/53. Avg 4 BFPH, FLlowered to 9500'. $5/27/53$ - Plugged back10696 to 10500'w/25 sx, cut & pulled7501' of $5-1/2$ ", plgd 4670 to 4594'w/25 sx, 10 sx @ top. P&A. See attachedsketch.	Remarks

MAR 20 1988